Description
SCOUT220-IS and SCOUT240IS are intrinsically safe portable
data collector solutions designed to monitor machinery
conditions in hazardous environments. Both are rated ATEX
Zone 1 / Zone 21 (for gases and non-conductive dust) and
CSA Class 1 / Div 1. These small form-factor, rugged devices
take vibration recordings and upload the collected data for
detailed analysis in System 1.

Datasheet 109M0226 Rev. P
Ordering Information
For the detailed listing of country and
product specific approvals, refer to the
Approvals Quick Reference Guide
(108M1756) available from
BNTechSupport.com.
SCOUT220IS-AA
A: Data Collector Approval Options
05 Multi Approvals (CSA, IECEx, ATEX)
The SCOUT220-IS basic kit does
NOT include a handheld device, nor a
System 1 software license. They are
ordered separately under Optional
Accessories below.
Part Number Description Qty
S1 Collector app 1
SCOUT220-IS Data
Collector
1
108M4044 AC power adapter 1
109M2382 DC car adapter 1
PLUS0230 Category A power
plug (USA / Canada)
1
PLSA0241 Category D power
plug (South Africa /
India)
1
PLAU0228 Category M power
plug (Australia / New
Zealand / China)
1
PLHK0245 Category G power
plug (Hong Kong / UK)
1
PLEU0229 Category C Power
plug (Europe)
1
109M2381 or
200350*
Accelerometer,
top exit
1
ACCL0561 or Accelerometer, 1
Part Number Description Qty
200350* side or top exit
138M7749 Transducer cable, 4 ft.
straight
2
113M5585 Accelerometer
magnetic base
2
109M2385-012 BNC to silver-LEMO
cable. Connects rack
buffered outputs to
CH1/CH2 inputs.
2
110M8172-012 BNC to black-LEMO
cable.
Connects rack
buffered Keyphasor to
Tach input.
1
109M2384-01 Anti-static neck strap
with Sensor Keeper
1
112M4551 Hard carrying case 1
109M1269 SCOUT200 Series User
Guide
1
109M1270-01 SCOUT200 Series